
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14: 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

I 37 
\ 
'. 

L.D. 2315 

(Filing No. H-719 

STATE OF I>IAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND RE3ULAR SESSION 

HOUSE Al'lENDMENT "H" to HOUSE MIENDrvlENT "A" to 
H.P. 1641, L.D. 2315, Bill, "AN ACT Making Supplemen­
tal Appropriations from the General Fund to Implement 
the Recommendations of the Visiting Committee to the 
University of Maine and for Other Purposes for the 
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1987." 

Amend the amendment by adding after section 43 
the following: 

'Sec. 44. Intent. It is the Legislature's intent 
that this supplemental budget for the university sys­
tem shall be expended in the ratio as recommended to 
the Joint Standing Committee on Education by the 
trustees: 

University of Maine at 
University of Maine at 
University of Maine at 
University of Maine at 
University of Maine at 
University of ~laine at 
University of Southern 

Augusta 
Farmington 
Fort Kent 
Machias 
Orono 
Presque Isle 
~laine 

4.6% 
6.1% 

. 5~,~ 
3.3% 

56.5% 
1. 4~~ 

27 . 6~~ 

It is the Legislature's intent that this supple­
men~al budget shall be invested in expansion and en­
hancement of existing programs and not new programs. 

It is the Legislature's intent that the trustees 
shall require of the individual campuses before au­
thorizing expenditures under this supplemental budget 
detailed plans as to how the funds will be expended 
and the goals to be achieved for each program, in­
cluding propol"':' measurements to evaluate the extent 
to which goalE ~e been achieve~. 

The trustees shall report ar:,:lly to the Legis-



1 lature an evaluation of the degree to which 
2 preestablished plans and goals were achieved. I 

3 STATEMENT OF FACT 

~ The purpose of this amendment is to add a section 
5 to the bill specifying legislative intent in passage 
6 of the bill. 

7 7482041286 

Filed by Rep. Baker of Orrington 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
4/12/86 (Filing NO. H-719) 

2-




