MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2	(Filing No. H-719)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10 11 12	HOUSE AMENDMENT " H " to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1641, L.D. 2315, Bill, "AN ACT Making Supplemental Appropriations from the General Fund to Implement the Recommendations of the Visiting Committee to the University of Maine and for Other Purposes for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1987."
13 14	Amend the amendment by adding after section 43 the following:
15 16 17 18 19	'Sec. 44. Intent. It is the Legislature's intent that this supplemental budget for the university system shall be expended in the ratio as recommended to the Joint Standing Committee on Education by the trustees:
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	University of Maine at Augusta 4.6% University of Maine at Farmington 6.1% University of Maine at Fort Kent .5% University of Maine at Machias 3.3% University of Maine at Orono 56.5% University of Maine at Presque Isle 1.4% University of Southern Maine 27.6%
27 28 29	It is the Legislature's intent that this supplemental budget shall be invested in expansion and enhancement of existing programs and not new programs.
30 31 32 33 34 35 36	It is the Legislature's intent that the trustees shall require of the individual campuses before authorizing expenditures under this supplemental budget detailed plans as to how the funds will be expended and the goals to be achieved for each program, including proposed measurements to evaluate the extent to which goals we been achieved.
37	The trustees shall report an ally to the Legis-

L.D. 2315

1

HOUSE AMENDMENT "#" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.F. 1641, L.D. 2315

- 1 lature an evaluation of the degree to which
- 2 preestablished plans and goals were achieved.'
- 3 STATEMENT OF FACT
- 4 The purpose of this amendment is to add a section
- to the bill specifying legislative intent in passage
- 6 of the bill.
- 7 7482041286

Filed by Rep. Baker of Orrington Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/12/86 (Filing NO. H-719)